
LEGAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 
Sealed bids (or Request for Proposals, where indicated as RFP) will be received at the Office of 
the City of Memphis Purchasing Agent, Room 354, City Hall, 125 N. Main St., Memphis, TN  
38103, until 12:00 noon Wednesday, on the dates indicated below, for furnishing the City of 
Memphis with the following: 
 
  

PRODUCTS AND/OR SERVICES 
 
DUE 17 March 2021 
 
(1) RFQ #52155 
 PROTECTIVE TOP CAP FOOTWEAR 
 
(2) RFQ #52161 
 100 SIG-SAUR P229 (DAK) .40 CALIBER AUTOMATIC PISTOLS. 
 
(3) RFQ #52162 
 200 AVON C50 GAS MASK & 100 AVON CTCF50 RIOT AGENT CANISTER. 
 
 
DESIGNATED AS SBE BID(S) PER ORDINANCE #5366 AND DUE 17 March 2021 
 
(4) RFQ #52156 
 GROUND MAINTENANCE FOR THE CENTRAL ZONE 
 

Project Note:  A Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 5 March 2021 at 
10:00 AM. Please contact Mickey Barker at 901-573-1665 or 
mickey.barker@memphistn.gov for a link to the meeting. 

 
(5) RFQ #52157 
 GROUND MAINTENANCE FOR THE NORTH ZONE 
 

Project Note:  A Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 5 March 2021 at 
10:00 AM. Please contact Mickey Barker at 901-573-1665 or 
mickey.barker@memphistn.gov for a link to the meeting. 

 
(6) RFQ #52158 
 GROUND MAINTENANCE FOR THE SOUTH-WEST ZONE 
 

Project Note:  A Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 5 March 2021 at 
10:00 AM. Please contact Mickey Barker at 901-573-1665 or 
mickey.barker@memphistn.gov for a link to the meeting. 

 
(7) RFQ #52159 
 GROUND MAINTENANCE FOR THE SOUTH-CENTRAL ZONE 
  

Project Note:  A Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 5 March 2021 at 
10:00 AM. Please contact Mickey Barker at 901-573-1665 or 
mickey.barker@memphistn.gov for a link to the meeting. 

 
(8) RFQ #52160 
 GROUND MAINTENANCE FOR THE SOUTH-EAST ZONE 
 

Project Note:  A Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 5 March 2021 at 
10:00 AM. Please contact Mickey Barker at 901-573-1665 or 
mickey.barker@memphistn.gov for a link to the meeting. 

 
 
 
 



REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
 

 
RFPs can be downloaded from the City’s website: www.memphistn.gov under RFP’s 
& RFQ’s. 
 
DUE March 31, 2021 
 
(4) RFP #52148 
 DISASTER RECOVERY DATA CENTER COLOCATION FACILITY 
 
 
  
By Order of the Mayor of the City of Memphis, Tennessee. 
    Jim Strickland 
    Mayor  
 
Tim Boyles, City Purchasing Agent 
 


